Amended by Ordinance 61-513



An ordinance to amend Ordinance No. 403 and to provide for the establishment of special charges to be made and imposed by the City of Sherwood for the use of sewer facilities and declaring an emergency.

THE CITY OF SHERWOOD DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Section 2 of Ordinance No. 403, passed by the City Council of the City of Sherwood on the 28th day of March, 1950, and approved by the Mayor on the 28th day of March, 1950, prescribing charges for the use of the sewer facilities of the City of Sherwood, Oregon, be, and the same is hereby, amended to read as

follows:

In order to obtain sufficient funds to maintain and operate the sewer facilities and system of the City of Sherwood, Oregon, and to amortize outstanding bonds, and to provide funds for the payment of interest on said bonds, the following schedule of charges is hereby established and adopted:

		ber monon
(a)	Sherwood Union High School	\$25.00
(b)	Sherwood Grade School	25.00
(c)	Portland Canning Company	100.00
(d)	Frontier Leather Company	175.00 8
(e)	Nickel Silver Battery Company	15.00 13-
(f)	Taverns Hotel Building	12.00
(g)	Taverhs Taverhs	5.00
(h)	Service stations	3.00
(i)	Theaters	3.00
(j)	All business establishments other	
	those listed above	1.75
(k)	All residential and other non-	
	commercial water users	_1.75

non month

The rates herein prescribed are subject to change from time to time as the City Council may ordain.

Section 2. Whereas, it is necessary for the peace, health and safety of the City of Sherwood that the rate schedule hereinabove set forth be placed in effect at once to provide funds wherewith to discharge the city's obligations, an emergency is hereby declared to exist, and this ordinance shall take effect on the $\frac{fth}{day}$ day of May, 1956, after its passage by the City Council and approval by the Mayor of said city.

Passed by the City Council of the City of Sherwood, Oregon, this $\frac{\mu t_{\mu}}{L}$ day of May, 1956.

Approved Attest: Mayor Recorder